
Colonial Downs
FIRST DAY -- Thursday, March 12, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 5, 2026)
1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN

Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Last 5 Starts)

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE AUCTION MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $55,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
AUCTION Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
For Horses That Have Sold Or RNA For $50,000 Or Less At Their Most Recent Auction
or Optional Claiming Price $50,000

SEVEN FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN
Purse $93,750. For VA RESTRICTED Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING
Purse $43,750. For VA RESTRICTED Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $40,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 12 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

1



Colonial Downs
FIRST DAY -- Thursday, March 12, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 5, 2026)
6 SIXTH RACE VA RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE

Purse $100,000. For VA RESTRICTED Fillies Three Years Old Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 12 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $80,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or State Bred/State Sired or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

8 EIGHTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $85,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
$18,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or
State Bred/State Sired or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming
Price $50,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH

9 NINTH RACE HANDICAP
The 1st Running of

The Golden Horseshoe Handicap
$100,000

A HANDICAP FOR FOUR YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. Free to enter and Free
to start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry Thursday, March 5, 2025.
Weights: Wednesday, March 4th. Supplemental nominations will be weighted at time of entry. Starters
and riders to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. In the event this race
overfills preference will be given to High Weights and in case of ties then highest 2025-26 earnings.
Trophy to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

ONE MILE AND THREE EIGHTHS

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $27,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 12 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
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Colonial Downs
FIRST DAY -- Thursday, March 12, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 5, 2026)
S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING

Purse $34,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $34,500. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 12 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
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Colonial Downs
SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 13, 2026
(Entries Close on Friday, March 6, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN
Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Last 5 Starts)

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN
Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

ONE MILE

3 THIRD RACE VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN
Purse $93,750. For VA RESTRICTED Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 13 2 lbs.
A Race 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 13 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE
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Colonial Downs
SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 13, 2026
(Entries Close on Friday, March 6, 2026)

6 SIXTH RACE VA RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE
Purse $100,000. For VA RESTRICTED Three Year Olds Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $80,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or State Bred/State Sired or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE VA RESTRICTED OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
The Stellar Wind Handicap

Virginia Restricted (Includes $50,000 for Virginia Bred & or Sired)
$150,000

AN OVERNIGHT HANDICAP FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
(For Registered Virginia Bred, Sired or Certified). Free nominations. Weights: Wednesday, March 4.
Supplemental nominations will be weighted at time of entry. Starters and riders to be named through
the entry box by the usual time of closing. In the event this race overfills preference will be given to
High Weights and in case of ties then highest 2025-26 earnings. Trophy to the Winning Owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

SIX FURLONGS

9 NINTH RACE VA RESTRICTED OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
The Boston Handicap

Virginia Restricted (Includes $50,000 for Virginia Bred & or Sired)
$150,000

AN OVERNIGHT HANDICAP FOR FOUR YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. (For Registered Virginia
Bred, Sired or Certified). Free nominations. Weights: Wednesday, March 4. Supplemental nominations
will be weighted at time of entry. Starters and riders to be named through the entry box by the usual
time of closing. In the event this race overfills preference will be given to High Weights and in case of
ties then highest 2025-26 earnings. Trophy to the Winning Owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

SEVEN FURLONGS

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE
Purse $80,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred/State Sired Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS
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Colonial Downs
SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 13, 2026
(Entries Close on Friday, March 6, 2026)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING
Purse $43,750. For VA RESTRICTED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $34,500. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 AUCTION MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $55,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
AUCTION Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
For Horses That Have Sold Or RNA For $50,000 Or Less At Their Most Recent Auction
or Optional Claiming Price $50,000

SEVEN FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $50,000. For VA RESTRICTED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

SIX FURLONGS
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Colonial Downs
THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 14, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 7, 2026)
1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN

Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN
Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $75,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Last 5 Starts)

ONE MILE

4 FOURTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $80,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or State Bred/State Sired or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

5 FIFTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $80,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or State Bred/State Sired or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 14 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

6 SIXTH RACE OPTIONAL ALW / CLM
Purse $85,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $18,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, VA Restricted, Or State Bred/State Sired
or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH
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Colonial Downs
THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 14, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 7, 2026)
7 SEVENTH RACE STAKES

The 1st Running of
The Sandy Bottom

$100,000
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $500 to enter
and $500 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry Saturday,
March 7, 2025 by payment of $5,000 each (includes all fees). $100,000 Guaranteed. 60% to the owner
of the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners
of a Sweepstakes at a mile or over since December 8, 2025, allowed, 3 lbs.; $38,000 at a mile or over
since February 8, 2026; 5 lbs. (maiden, claiming and starter races not considered) This race will be
limited to fourteen starters. Preference to start will be given in the following order: Graded/Group
Stakes winners (in order I-II-III), Graded/Group Stakes Placed second (in order I-II-III) then third (in
order I-II-III), open stakes winners, then highest total earnings in 2025-2026. Failure to draw into the
race cancels all fees. Trophy to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

ONE MILE

8 EIGHTH RACE STAKES
The 1st Running of

The Royal New Kent
$100,000

FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $500 to enter and $500 additional to
start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry Saturday, March 7, 2025 by
payment of $5,000 each (includes all fees). $100,000 Guaranteed. 60% to the owner of the winner,
20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a
Sweepstakes at a mile or over since December 8, 2025, allowed, 3 lbs.; $38,000 at a mile or over
since February 8, 2026; 5 lbs. (maiden, claiming and starter races not considered) This race will be
limited to fourteen starters. Preference to start will be given in the following order: Graded/Group
Stakes winners (in order I-II-III), Graded/Group Stakes Placed second (in order I-II-III) then third (in
order I-II-III), open stakes winners, then highest total earnings in 2025-2026. Failure to draw into the
race cancels all fees. Trophy to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

ONE MILE

9 NINTH RACE STAKES
The 2nd Running of
THE VIRGINIA OAKS

A Road to the Kentucky Oaks Points Race
$250,000

FOR FILLIES, THREE-YEARS-OLD. No nomination fee; $1,000 to enter and $1,000 additional to
start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry by payment of $5,000 each
(includes all fees). $250,000 Guaranteed plus Road To The Kentucky Oaks Points to horses finishing
first through fifth. 60% of the purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner plus 50 Road To The
Kentucky Oaks Points, 20% to second plus 25 Road To The Kentucky Oaks Points, 11% to third plus
15 Road To The Kentucky Oaks Points, 6% to fourth plus 10 Road To The Kentucky Oaks Points and
3% to fifth plus 5 Road To The Kentucky Oaks Points. Weight: 122 lbs. Starters and riders must be
named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. This race will be limited to fourteen starters
with two also eligibles. Preference to start will be given in the following order: Graded/Group Stakes
Winners (in order I-II-III), Graded/Group Placed (2nd then 3rd, in order I-II-III), open stakes winners,
then highest career earnings. Failure to draw into this race cancels all fees. A trophy will be presented
to the winning owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH

10 TENTH RACE STAKES
The 2nd Running of

THE VIRGINIA DERBY
A Road to the Kentucky Derby Points Race

$500,000
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. Colts and Geldings 123 lbs.; Fillies 118 lbs. No nomination fee; $2,500
to enter and $2,500 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry
on Saturday, March 7, 2026, by payment of $10,000 each (includes all fees). $500,000 Guaranteed,
plus Road To The Kentucky Derby Points to horses finishing first through fifth. 60% of the purse shall
be paid to the owner of the winner plus 50 Road To The Kentucky Derby Points, 20% to second plus
25 Road To The Kentucky Derby Points, 11% to third plus 15 Road To The Kentucky Derby Points,
6% to fourth plus 10 Road To The Kentucky Derby Points, 3% to fifth plus 5 Road To The Kentucky
Derby Points. The maximum number of starters for the Virginia Derby will be fourteen starters with two
also eligibles. In the event more than fourteen pass the entry box, the fourteen starters will be
determined with preference given to: Graded /Group Stakes winners in order (I-II-III), Graded/Group
Placed (2nd then 3rd, in order I-II-III), open stakes winners, then highest career earnings. Starters and
riders must be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Failure to draw into the race
will cancel all fees. A trophy will be presented to the the winning owner.
Nominations Close Wednesday, February 25, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH
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Colonial Downs
THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 14, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 7, 2026)
S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN

Purse $93,750. For VA RESTRICTED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN
Purse $93,750. For VA RESTRICTED Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Last 5 Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $40,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 14 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $50,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For VA
RESTRICTED Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $27,000. (Plus 50% Owner Bonus for VA Bred/Sired 1st-4th) For
Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 14 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
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